TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		07/18/2013	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Longview Fibre Paper and Packaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	1101 Skokie Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2288258	SUN-FIBRE
Registration Number:	2122443	TEA-KRAFT
Registration Number:	2122441	TEA-KRAFT
Registration Number:	1713634	DRUMPLEX
Registration Number:	1478660	LIQUIPLEX
Registration Number:	1388292	FIBREPLEX
Registration Number:	0541891	LONGFIBRE
Registration Number:	0541890	LONGFIBRE
Registration Number:	3895689	LONGVIEW
Registration Number:	3774472	FIBRELOK
Registration Number:	3714437	FIBRESHIELD
Registration Number:	3659619	FIBREGREEN
Registration Number:	3579829	TEA-KRAFT RIGID W/S

REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0149

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3521090	TEA-KRAFT POROUS
Registration Number:	3521089	TEA-KRAFT RIGID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9192868118

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-4839
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/
Date:	07/24/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release TSI Wells Fargo to Longview#page1.tif source=Release TSI Wells Fargo to Longview#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0150

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Longview Fibre Paper and Packaging,, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Grantor") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties party to that certain Security Agreement ("Grantee"), entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated May 24, 2011 ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in substantially all of the assets of Grantor, including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all then owned and thereafter acquired Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all products and proceeds thereof (Trademark Property);

WHEREAS, the Grantee's interest in Grantor's Trademark Property was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame no. 004547/0929 and as identified on attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Grantee desires now to (i) release its security interest in Grantor's Trademark Property; (ii) waive all of its right, title and interest in and to Grantor's Trademark Property and restore all such right, title and interest in and to Grantor's Trademark Property to Grantor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting Grantor's Trademark Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee does hereby release its security interest in Grantor's Trademark Property, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes to Grantor, any and all right, title and interest it has in and to Grantor's Trademark Property referenced on Exhibit A;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year signed below.

GRANTEE:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Maddy Hall

Caddy Shell

Title:

Vice President

Date: July 18, 2013

SCHEDULE A

Longview Fibre Paper and Packaging, Inc. Trademark Properties Reel/Frame No. 004547/0929

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	
SUN-FIBRE	2288258	
TEA-KRAFT	2122443	
TEA-KRAFT and Design	2122441	
DRUMPLEX	1713634	
LIQUIPLEX	1478660	
FIBREPLEX	1388292	
LONGFIBRE	0541891	
LONGFIBRE	0541890	
LONGVIEW	3895689	
FIBRELOK	3774472	
FIBRESHIELD	3714437	
FIBREGREEN	3659619	
TEA-KRAFT RIGID W/S	3579829	
TEA-KRAFT POROUS	3521090	
TEA-KRAFT RIGID	3521089	

2

RECORDED: 07/24/2013